ICC-ES Approved
HTA 16.1-USHALFEN ANCHOR CHANNELS
CONCRETE
HALFEN HTA 52/34 12" is bubbled for
convenience
See Pages 10,13,19,30
HALFEN HTA Anchor Channels
advantages at a glance

hch  = Channel height
bch  = Channel width
b1  = Channel opening
ht  = Height of the channel lips
Identification
Type identification:
The Anchor Channel description is found on the anchor channel lip.
This guarantees identification of the product before and after installation.
tension load: z-direction (in direction of anchor)
shear load:  y-direction (perpendicular to longitu-
dinal axis of channel)
Channel material Type identification
HDG - Hot-dip galvanized carbon steel HTA (Profile) - (length in mm)
e.g. HTA 52/34-250
A4 - Stainless steel HTA (Profile) -A4
e.g. HTA 52/34-A4HTA 52/34 -150
bch
b1
h n
om

HALFEN HTA ANCHOR CHANNELS
Material Hot-dip galvanized carbon steel Stainless steel A4
T-bolt size /available thread HS 72/48 / M20, M24, M27, and M30
Nsl 26,975 lbf  [120.0 kN] 22,481 lbf [100.0 kN]
Vsl 26,975 lbf  [120.0 kN] 22,481 lbf [100.0 kN]
Ms,flex 77,725 lbf-in  [8,782 Nm] 77,725 lbf-in [8,782 Nm]
ly 0.8402 in4  [349,721 mm4] 0.8402 in4 [349,721 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] 24,280 lbf  [108.0 kN] 22,481 lbf  [100.0 kN]
Vns,a = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] 26,975 lbf  [120.0 kN] 22,481 lbf [100.0 kN]
Available lengths Article
number Description Number of
anchors
Article
number Description Number of
anchors
6” [150 mm] 0001.120-00503 HTA 72/48-HDG-150 2 2001.122-00801 HTA 72/48-A4-150 2
8” [200 mm] 0001.120-00504 HTA 72/48-HDG-200 2 2001.122-00802 HTA 72/48-A4-200 2
10” [250 mm] 0001.120-00505 HTA 72/48-HDG-250 2 2001.122-00803 HTA 72/48-A4-250 2
12” [300 mm] 0001.120-00506 HTA 72/48-HDG-300 2 2001.122-00804 HTA 72/48-A4-300 2
14” [350 mm] 0001.120-00507 HTA 72/48-HDG-350 2 2001.122-00805 HTA 72/48-A4-350 3
16” [400 mm] 0001.120-00508 HTA 72/48-HDG-400 3 2001.122-00806 HTA 72/48-A4-400 3
21½” [550 mm] 0001.120-00509 HTA 72/48-HDG-550 3 2001.122-00807 HTA 72/48-A4-550 3
31½” [800 mm] 0001.120-00510 HTA 72/48-HDG-800 4 - - -
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0001.120-00511 HTA 72/48-HDG-1050 5 2001.122-00808 HTA 72/48-A4-1050 5
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0001.120-00512 HTA 72/48-HDG-3030 11 - - -
19’-11” [6,070 mm] 0001.120-00501 HTA 72/48-HDG-6070 21 2001.122-00008 HTA 72/48-A4-6070 25
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 1008
Stainless steel (A4) channel profile with welded carbon steel I-anchor (see page 8 for information on corrosion protection)
bchh
e

HALFEN HTA ANCHOR CHANNELS
Material Hot-dip galvanized carbon steel Hot-dip galvanized carbon steel
T-bolt size /available thread HS 50/30 / M10, M12, M16, M20, and M24
Nsl 21,355 lbf [95.0 kN] 17,985 lbf [80.0 kN]
Vsl,y 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN] 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN]
Ms,flex 54,260 lbf-in [6,131 Nm] 54,260 lbf-in [6,131 Nm]
ly 0.4504 in4 [187,464 mm4] 0.4504 in4 [187,464 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] 17,985 lbf [80.0 kN] 17,985 lbf [80.0 kN]
Vns,a = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN] 22,480 lbf [100.0 kN]
Available lengths Article
number Description Number of
anchors
Article
number Description Number of
anchors
6” [150 mm] 0001.110-00503 HTA 55/42-HDG-150 2 – HTA 55/42-HDG-150-B6 2
8” [200 mm] 0001.110-00504 HTA 55/42-HDG-200 2 – HTA 55/42-HDG-200-B6 2
10” [250 mm] 0001.110-00505 HTA 55/42-HDG-250 2 – HTA 55/42-HDG-250-B6 2
12” [300 mm] 0001.110-00506 HTA 55/42-HDG-300 2 – HTA 55/42-HDG-300-B6 2
14” [350 mm] 0001.110-00507 HTA 55/42-HDG-350 2 – HTA 55/42-HDG-350-B6 3
16” [400 mm] 0001.110-00508 HTA 55/42-HDG-400 3 – HTA 55/42-HDG-400-B6 3
21½” [550 mm] 0001.110-00509 HTA 55/42-HDG-550 3 – HTA 55/42-HDG-550-B6 3
31½” [800 mm] 0001.110-00510 HTA 55/42-HDG-800 4 – - -
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0001.110-00511 HTA 55/42-HDG-1050 5 – HTA 55/42-HDG-1050-B6 5
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0001.110-00512 HTA 55/42-HDG-3030 11 – - -
19’-11” [6,070 mm] 0001.110-00501 HTA 55/42-HDG-6070 21 – HTA 55/42-HDG-6070-B6 25
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 1008
Bolted anchor version available in hot-dip galvanized carbon steel on request
HALFEN HTA 55/42 Anchor Channels, hot rolled
Load Capac i t ies  and Order ing Informat ion

HALFEN HTA ANCHOR CHANNELS
Material Hot-dip galvanized carbon steel Stainless steel A4
T-bolt size /available thread HS 50/30 / M10, M12, M16, and M20
Nsl 14,615 lbf [65.0 kN] 14,615 lbf [65.0 kN]
Vsl,y 15,735 lbf [70.0 kN] 15,735 lbf [70.0 kN]
Ms,flex 32,550 lbf-in [3,678 Nm] 32,550 lbf-in [3,678 Nm]
ly 0.2241 in4 [93,262 mm4] 0.2441 in4  [93,262 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] 14,615 lbf [65.0 kN] 12,365 lbf [55.0 kN]
Vns,a = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] 15,735 lbf [70.0 kN] 15,735 lbf [70.0 kN]
Available lengths Article
number Description Number of
anchors
Article
number Description Number of
anchors
6” [150 mm] 0001.090-00503 HTA 52/34-HDG-150 2 2001.092-00801 HTA 52/34-A4-150-B6 2
8” [200 mm] 0001.090-00504 HTA 52/34-HDG-200 2 2001.092-00802 HTA 52/34-A4-200-B6 2
10” [250 mm] 0001.090-00505 HTA 52/34-HDG-250 2 2001.092-00803 HTA 52/34-A4-250-B6 2
12” [300 mm] 0001.090-00506 HTA 52/34-HDG-300 2 2001.092-00804 HTA 52/34-A4-300-B6 2
14” [350 mm] 0001.090-00507 HTA 52/34-HDG-350 3 2001.092-00805 HTA 52/34-A4-350-B6 3
16” [400 mm] 0001.090-00508 HTA 52/34-HDG-400 3 2001.092-00806 HTA 52/34-A4-400-B6 3
21½” [550 mm] 0001.090-00510 HTA 52/34-HDG-550 3 2001.092-00807 HTA 52/34-A4-550-B6 3
31½” [800 mm] 0001.090-00513 HTA 52/34-HDG-800 4 2001.092-00808 HTA 52/34-A4-800-B6 4
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0001.090-00516 HTA 52/34-HDG-1050 5 2001.092-00809 HTA 52/34-A4-1050-B6 5
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0001.090-00517 HTA 52/34-HDG-3030 13 - - -
19’-11”  [6,070 mm] 0001.090-00501 HTA 52/34-HDG-6070 25 2001.092-00008 HTA 52/34-A4-6070-B6 25
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 1008
Bolted Anchor version available in hot-dip galvanized on request
HALFEN HTA 52/34 Anchor Channels, hot rolled
Load Capac i t ies  and Order ing Informat ion

HALFEN HTA ANCHOR CHANNELS
Material Hot-dip galvanized carbon steel  Stainless steel A4
T-bolt size /available thread HS 50/30 / M10, M12, M16, and M20
Nsl 8,770 lbf [39.0 kN] 8,093 lbf [36.0 kN]
Vsl,y 10,115 lbf [45.0 kN] 9,060 lbf [40.3 kN]
Ms,flex 19,835 lbf-in [2,241 Nm] 18,418 lbf-in [2,081 Nm]
ly 0.1263 in4 [52,575 mm4] 0.1247 in4 [52,575 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] 8,770 lbf [39.0 kN] 6,969 lbf [31.0 kN]
Vns,a = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] 10,115 lbf [45.0 kN] 9,060 lbf [40.3 kN]
Available lengths Article
number Description Number of
anchors
Article
number Description Number of
anchors
6” [150 mm] 0001.080-00503 HTA 50/30-HDG-150 2 2001.082-00801 HTA 50/30-A4-150-B6 2
8” [200 mm] 0001.080-00504 HTA 50/30-HDG-200 2 2001.082-00802 HTA 50/30-A4-200 -B6 2
10” [250 mm] 0001.080-00505 HTA 50/30-HDG-250 2 2001.082-00803 HTA 50/30-A4-250 -B6 2
12” [300 mm] 0001.080-00506 HTA 50/30-HDG-300 2 2001.082-00804 HTA 50/30-A4-300 -B6 2
14” [350 mm] 0001.080-00507 HTA 50/30-HDG-350 3 2001.082-00805 HTA 50/30-A4-350 -B6 3
16” [400 mm] 0001.080-00508 HTA 50/30-HDG-400 3 2001.082-00806 HTA 50/30-A4-400 -B6 3
21½” [550 mm] 0001.080-00510 HTA 50/30-HDG-550 3 2001.082-00807 HTA 50/30-A4-550 -B6 3
31½” [800 mm] 0001.080-00513 HTA 50/30-HDG-800 4 2001.082-00808 HTA 50/30-A4-800 -B6 4
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0001.080-00516 HTA 50/30-HDG-1050 5 2001.082-00809 HTA 50/30-A4-1050 -B6 5
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0001.080-00517 HTA 50/30-HDG-3030 13 2001.082-00810 HTA 50/30-A4-3030 -B6 13
19’-11” [6,070 mm] 0001.080-00501 HTA 50/30-HDG-6070 25 2001.082-00008 HTA 50/30-A4-6070 -B6 25
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 1008
Bolted Anchor version available in hot-dip galvanized on request
HALFEN HTA 50/30 Anchor Channels, hot rolled
Load Capac i t ies  and Order ing Informat ion

HALFEN HTA ANCHOR CHANNELS
Material Hot-dip galvanized carbon steel Stainless steel A4
T-bolt size /available thread HS 40/22 / M10, M12 and M16
Nsl 6,745 lbf [30.0 kN] 6,745 lbf [30.0 kN]
Vsl,y 6,745 lbf [30.0 kN] 5,845 lbf [26.0 kN]
Ms,flex 12,190 lbf-in [1,377 Nm] 9,523 lbf-in [1,080 Nm]
ly 0.0477 in4 [19,859 mm4] 0.0477  in4 [19,859 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] 6,745 lbf [30.0 kN] 4,496 lbf [20.0 kN]
Vns,a = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] 6,745 lbf [30.0 kN] 6,745 lbf [30.0 kN]
Available lengths Article
number Description Number of
anchors
Article
number Description Number of
anchors
6” [150 mm] 0001.040-00503 HTA 40/22-HDG-150 2 2001.042-00801 HTA 40/22--A4-150-B6 2
8” [200 mm] 0001.040-00504 HTA 40/22-HDG-200 2 2001.042-00802 HTA 40/22--A4-200-B6 2
10” [250 mm] 0001.040-00505 HTA 40/22-HDG-250 2 2001.042-00803 HTA 40/22--A4-250-B6 2
12” [300 mm] 0001.040-00506 HTA 40/22-HDG-300 2 2001.042-00804 HTA 40/22--A4-300-B6 2
14” [350 mm] 0001.040-00507 HTA 40/22-HDG-350 3 2001.042-00805 HTA 40/22--A4-350-B6 3
16” [400 mm] 0001.040-00508 HTA 40/22-HDG-400 3 2001.042-00806 HTA 40/22--A4-400-B6 3
21½” [550 mm] 0001.040-00510 HTA 40/22-HDG-550 3 2001.042-00807 HTA 40/22--A4-550-B6 3
31½” [800 mm] 0001.040-00513 HTA 40/22-HDG-800 4 - - -
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0001.040-00516 HTA 40/22-HDG-1050 5 2001.042-00808 HTA 40/22--A4-1050-B6 5
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0001.040-00517 HTA 40/22-HDG-3030 13 - - -
19’-11” [6,070 mm] 0001.040-00501 HTA 40/22-HDG-6070 25 2001.042-00008 HTA 40/22--A4-6070-B6 25
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 1008
Bolted Anchor version available in hot-dip galvanized on request
Load Capac i t ies  and Order ing Informat ion
HALFEN HTA 40/22 Anchor Channels, hot rolled

Load Capac i t ies  and Order ing Informat ion
Material Hot-dip galvanized carbon steel Stainless steel A4
T-bolt size /available thread HS 38/17 / M10, M12, and M16
Nsl 4,045 lbf [18.0 kN] 4,045 lbf [18.0 kN]
Vsl,y 4,045 lbf [18.0 kN] 4,045 lbf [18.0 kN]
Ms,flex 5,135 lbf-in [580 Nm] 5,250 lbf-in [593 Nm]
ly 0.0205 in4 [8,547 mm4] 0.0205 in4 [8,547 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] 4,045 lbf [18.0 kN] 4,045 lbf [18.0 kN]
Vns,a = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] 4,045 lbf [18.0 kN] 4,045 lbf [18.0 kN]
Available lengths Article
number Description Number of
anchors
Article
number Description Number of
anchors
4” [100 mm] 0001.020-00502 HTA 38/17-HDG-100 2 2001.022-08001 HTA 38/17-A4-100-B6 2
6” [150 mm] 0001.020-00503 HTA 38/17-HDG-150 2 2001.022-08002 HTA 38/17-A4-150-B6 2
8” [200 mm] 0001.020-00504 HTA 38/17-HDG-200 2 2001.022-08003 HTA 38/17-A4-200-B6 2
10” [250 mm] 0001.020-00505 HTA 38/17-HDG-250 2 2001.022-08004 HTA 38/17-A4-250-B6 2
12” [300 mm] 0001.020-00506 HTA 38/17-HDG-300 3 2001.022-08005 HTA 38/17-A4-300-B6 3
14” [350 mm] 0001.020-00507 HTA 38/17-HDG-350 3 2001.022-08006 HTA 38/17-A4-350-B6 3
17½” [450 mm] 0001.020-00509 HTA 38/17-HDG-450 3 2001.022-08007 HTA 38/17-A4-450-B6 3
21½” [550 mm] 0001.020-00510 HTA 38/17-HDG-550 4 2001.022-08008 HTA 38/17-A4-550-B6 4
31½” [850 mm] 0001.020-00514 HTA 38/17-HDG-850 5 2001.022-08009 HTA 38/17-A4-850-B6 5
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0001.020-00516 HTA 38/17-HDG-1050 6 2001.022-08010 HTA 38/17-A4-1050-B6 6
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0001.020-00517 HTA 38/17-HDG-3030 16 2001.022-08011 HTA 38/17-A4-3030-B6 16
19’-10” [6,070 mm] 0001.020-00501 HTA 38/17-HDG-6070 31 2001.022-00006 HTA 38/17-A4-6070-B6 31
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 1008
Bolted Anchor version available in hot-dip galvanized on request
 Bolted Anchor in HDG finish and stainless steel A4 is included in ICC-ESR 1008
HALFEN HTA 38/17 Anchor Channels, cold formed

HALFEN HTA 28/15 Anchor Channels, cold formed
Material Hot-dip galvanized carbon steel Stainless steel A4
T-bolt size /available thread HS 28/15 / M6, M8, M10, and M12
Nsl 2,025 lbf  [9.0 kN] 2,025 lbf [9.0 kN]
Vsl,y 2,025 lbf  [9.0 kN] 2,025 lbf [9.0 kN]
Ms,flex 2,745 lbf-in  [310 Nm] 2,830 lbf-in [320 Nm]
ly 0.0098 in4  [4,060 mm4] 0.0098 in4 [4,060 mm4]
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] 2,025 lbf  [9.0 kN] 2,025 lbf [9.0 kN]
Vns,a = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] 2,025 lbf  [9.0 kN] 2,025 lbf [9.0 kN]
Available lengths Article
number Description Number of
anchors
Article
number Description Number of
anchors
4” [100 mm] 0001.010-00502 HTA 28/15-HDG-100 2 2001.012-08001 HTA 28/15-A4-100-B6 2
6” [150 mm] 0001.010-00503 HTA 28/15-HDG-150 2 2001.012-08002 HTA 28/15-A4-150-B6 2
8” [200 mm] 0001.010-00504 HTA 28/15-HDG-200 2 2001.012-08003 HTA 28/15-A4-200-B6 2
10” [250 mm] 0001.010-00505 HTA 28/15-HDG-250 2 2001.012-08004 HTA 28/15-A4-250-B6 2
12” [300 mm] 0001.010-00506 HTA 28/15-HDG-300 3 2001.012-08005 HTA 28/15-A4-300-B6 3
14” [350 mm] 0001.010-00507 HTA 28/15-HDG-350 3 2001.012-08006 HTA 28/15-A4-350-B6 3
17½” [450 mm] 0001.010-00509 HTA 28/15-HDG-450 3 2001.012-08007 HTA 28/15-A4-450-B6 3
21½” [550 mm] 0001.010-00510 HTA 28/15-HDG-550 4 2001.012-08008 HTA 28/15-A4-550-B6 4
33½” [850 mm] 0001.010-00514 HTA 28/15-HDG-850 5 2001.012-08009 HTA 28/15-A4-850-B6 5
3’-5” [1,050 mm] 0001.010-00516 HTA 28/15-HDG-1050 6 2001.012-08010 HTA 28/15-A4-1050-B6 6
9’-11” [3,030 mm] 0001.010-00517 HTA 28/15-HDG-3030 16 2001.012-08011 HTA 28/15-A4-3030-B6 16
19’-11” [6,070 mm] 0001.010-00501 HTA 28/15-HDG-6070 31 2001.012-00006 HTA 28/15-A4-6070-B6 31
Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 1008
Bolted Anchor version available in hot-dip galvanized on request
 Bolted Anchor in HDG finish and stainless steel A4 is included in ICC-ESR 1008
Load Capac i t ies  and Order ing Informat ion

19
HALFEN HTA ANCHOR CHANNELS
Ordering example HALFEN HS T-bolts:
Product Overview
HALFEN HS 50/30 M16 x 60 EP
HALFEN HS 38/17 M10 x 60 A4 - 70
HALFEN HS T-bolts are available in a
wide range of diameters and lengths.
The following pages show a selection
of our available HS T-bolts sorted by
T-bolt type.
HALFEN T-bolts can be ordered by
referencing the corresponding article
description (see left) or the 12 digit
article number (see tables on pages
20 to 24).
For more HALFEN HS T-bolts please
refer to the HALFEN Price book or
contact your local Sales Representative.
Dimension
T-bolt size
vmin
inch mm
M6 ⁷⁄₁₆ 11.0
M8 ½ 12.5
M10 ⁹⁄₁₆ 14.5
M12 ¹¹⁄₁₆ 17.0
M16 ¹³⁄₁₆ 20.5
M20 1 26.0
M24 1⅛ 29.0
M27 1¼ 31.5
M30 1⁵⁄₁₆ 33.5
Channel lip height
Channel profile
ht
inch mm
28/15 ¹⁄₁₆ 2.25
38/17 ⅛ 3.0
40/22 ¼ 6.0
50/30 ⁵⁄₁₆ 7.85
52/34 ⁷⁄₁₆ 10.5
55/42 ½ 12.9
72/48 ⅝ 15.5
Required T-bolt Length
lreq =  Required T-bolt length
tfix =   Thickness of clamped
component
ht =  Channel lip height
h =  Washer thickness
An additional overhang of ³⁄₁₆“ [5 mm]
should be considered for M6 to M16
diameters and 1/4" [7mm] for diameters
greater than or equal to M20.
The overhang is included in the listed
values of vmin.
min
h
ht
lreq
HS T-bolt
HALFEN
fixt v
l req  = tfix + ht + h + vmin
© 2016 HALFEN · HTA 16.1-US · www.halfenusa.com
HALFEN HTA Anchor Channels and
HS T-bolts are designed to work as
a system. The loads provided in the
Evaluation Report are only valid when
the appropriate HS T-bolt is used in
conjunction with the appropriate
HTA Anchor Channel profile.
HALFEN HS T-bolts are available in
carbon steel strength class 4.6 or 8.8